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PREFACE TO THE FOURTH EDITION 

This directory contains the names, internal extension numbers and direct line numbers of all 
BCCI Central Office staff in Abu Dhabi. Most of the divisions are located in A1 Otaiba 
Tower on Sh. Hamdan Street, but Audit, Systems & Operations and Treasury Divisions are 
in Comiche Tower. The Advisor's Office and some International Division staff are in 
BCC (E)'s Sh. Mohammad Bin Zayed Building. 

Many people have requested a divisional list in this directory and this has now been included. 
This list contains, alphabetically by name, the Executives, Joint Executives and Officers in 
each division. 

Pager numbers are now included in both the main and divisional directory listings and the 
table of pager numbers has been deleted. 

Page in explains how to transfer a call from one Nitsuko PBX to another. Please read this; 
it is a very simple procedure and may save a caller from having to call back just to speak to 
another Division. 

Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the entries, particularly the correct 
spelling of people's names. Please accept our apologies for any mistakes and omission. 

Please use the slips provided on page v for additions and corrections. These should be sent 
to Systems & Operations Division in Comiche Tower to ensure inclusion in the next edition. 

Thank you. 

Systems & Operations Division 

Staff with pagers will see on their pager's display the telephone number of the person 
who paged them. If you are going to page someone from an extension of a iwiichhoard, 
it is essential that you inform the switchboard operator w that he or she can pass the 
resulting call to wu. 
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TELEPHONES IN CENTRAL OFFICE 

All Divisions have one (or more) multi-line PBX (private branch exchange) which can have 
up to eight exchange lines and 24 "stations" attached. The manufacturer's name for it is the 
Nitsuko 824. 

This system allows the user to select the incoming call from one of the eight line select 
buttons (usually the one that is flashing red). Similarly, the user can select an unused line 
in order to make a call. 

It also provides an intercom facility between stations: press the ICM button to get the dial 
tone and dial the other person's station number. 

If a Division has more than one Nitsuko PBX then intercom calls cannot be made between 
them. (See the diagram below). 

Both Divisions in Comiche Tower and also the International Division staff in the BCC (E) 
building have one Nitsuko PBX each (the Advisor's office shares the International Division 
one). Other Division's staff should dial the number shown in the Direct Line column of this 
directory. 

A1 Otaiba Tower has a more complex system. The Fetex PBX on this main number 
(39 1600) is connected by three digit extension numbers to 15 Nitsuko PBXs as in the 
schematic below: 

Exchange lines 

Extensions 

Exchange 
Lines 

FETEX 
P 8 V 

Exchange Lines 

aitsuko 
B24 PBX 

Extensions 

Nitsuico 
824 PBX 

Exchange 
Lines 

Nitsuko 
824 PBX 

® ® ® 
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AL OTAIBA TOWER TELEPHONES 

The telephone symbol W represents the instruments on the desks in Al Otaiba Tower. These 
are connected through the Nitsuko PBXs to the Fetex PBX and thence to the Abu Dhabi 
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exchange. Each Nitsuko also has its own lines to the Abu Dhabi exchange, although some 
of these are dedicated to individual officers and executives. Where this is the case, the 
number is shown in the Direct Line column in the directory pages. 

Consequently, each telephone in A1 Otaiba Tower has a station number, but it also has access 
to one or more three digit extension numbers on the Fetex PBX. 

As the diagram shows, some of the eight line selea buttons on your telephone will connect 
you to an exchange line and some will connect you to an extension of the Fetex PBX. 

If your station number is J14 and you want to call J15 (ie, the same Nitsuko PBX) then you 
press the ICM button and dial 15. 

If you want to call K15 (a different Nitsuko PBX) then you have to select a line which is an 
extension and dial the three digit extension number allocated to the K PBX. 

If you want to mate an outside call then you can either select an exchange line and dial 
directly, or you can select an extension line and dial 9 (for a line) followed by the number. 

Calls on 39 1600 are answered by the Fetex PBX operator and transferred to the relevant 
Nitsuko PBX. Station 10 will ring (although all stations' lights will flash) and the person 
who answers at station 10 can transfer the call using the ICM button. 

H o w TO TRANSFER A CALL TO ANOTHER NlTSHKO P U X 

You take a call and the caller wants to speak to Mr X in another Division. Transferring 
this call is very easy. up Mr X's extension and tell your caller to hold on a 
moment. Then: 

o press Flash - you wiU hear the internal dial tone; 

o dial Mr X's extension and you should hear the ringing tone; 

o when your call is answered, tell Mr X that there is a call coming through 
and then hang up. Your original incoming call has now been transferred. 

Note: This will only work if the culler luu come through on an extension of39 1600. 
You cannot transfer a call that has come in on a direct line. 
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Division Location Floor Fax number 

Executives AOT 6 39 1737 

Accounts AOT 5 39 1734 

Advisor's Office MBZ 8 31 9264 

Africa AOT 4 39 1736 

Asia AOT 4 39 1736 

Audit CT 2 33 3180 

Audit (Central Compliance) CT 2 33 3658 

I Communications Centre AOT 17 39 1738 

Corporate Affairs AOT 5 39 1734 

Credit AOT 2 31 9958 

3 31 8599 

Europe & Americas AOT 5 39 1734 

Human Resources AOT 1 39 1735 1 

International AOT 4 33 4636 1 

International MBZ 8 31 9174 

Systems & Operations CT 2 31 8550 1 

US Affairs AOT 4 31 6765 1 

CENTRAL OFFICE F A X DIRECTORY 

Asia 

Audit 

Abu Dhabi International 77 9900 1 

A1 Ain Palace 32 2377 

Centre Hotel 33 3555 

Comiche Residence 21 1200 

Emirates Plaza 72 2000 

Gulf 44 7260 

Hilton 66 1900 

Holiday Inn 33 5335 

1 Intercontinental 66 6888 

Khalidiya Palace 66 2470 

Meridien 77 6666 

Sheraton 77 3333 

Strand 33 5100 

International 

International 

Systems & Operations 

US Affairs 

Location 

AOT 

AOT 

MBZ 

AOT 

AOT 

CT 

CT 

AOT 

AOT 

AOT 

AOT 

AOT 

AOT 

MBZ 

CT 

AOT 

Floor 

17 

39 1734 

31 9264 

39 1736 

39 1736 

33 3180 

33 3658 

39 1738 

39 1734 

31 9958 

31 8599 

39 1734 

39 1735 

33 4636 

31 9174 

31 8550 

31 6765 

HOTELS IN ABU DHABI 

Abu Dhabi International 77 9900 

A1 Ain Palace 32 2377 

Centre Hotel 33 3555 

Comiche Residence 21 1200 

Hmtrates Plaia 72 2000 

Gulf 44 7260 

Hilton 66 1900 

Holiday Inn 33 5335 

Intercontinental 66 6888 

Khalidiya Palace 66 2470 

Kferidien 77 6666 

Sherat»n 77 3333 

Strand 33 5100 
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INTERNAL TELEPHONE DIRECTORY ADDITION AND REVISIONS FORM 

Please use this form to notify Systems & Operations Division of any additions or revisions 
to the telephone directory. Use the bottom form first so that it can be torn off leaving the 
others for further changes. 

Please send these slips to Systems & Operations Division in Comiche Tower. 

Surname or Family Name First name Other names Cadre 11 

Location Telephone 

Building Division or 
"Secretary to..." 

Floor Direct Ext Stn Pager 11 

Surname or Family Name First name Other names Cadre 

Location Telephone 

Building Division or 
"Secretary to..." 

Floor Direct Ext Stn Pager 

Surname or Family Name First name Other names Cadre | 

1 Location Telephone 

Building Division or 
"Secretary to..." 

Floor Direct Ext Stn Pager 
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Abad, Mohammad 266-271 M.. Credit AOT 3rd 

Abbas, Syed Mazhar 211 C17 Human Resources 39 1730 
942 5712 

AOT 6th 

Abbas, Zaheer Q26 Systems & Operations 39 1880 CT 2nd 

Abbasi, Sohail 271 M19 Credit AOT 3rd 

Abedi, Syed Jawaid 235 G27 Accounts AOT 5th 

Abid, Mohammad 272 LIO Sec to Mr Fakhir Hussain 31 9916 AOT 3rd 

Adil, Mansoor 270 M12 Credit AOT 3rd 

Afridi, Ayaz 250 H27 Asia 39 1718 
942 5710 

AOT 4th 

Afzal, Nadeem V20 Treasury 34 2784 CT 1st 

Ahmad, Bashir Q16 Systems & Operations 39 1886 
942 5718 

CT 2nd 

Ahmad, Iqbal 211 C13 Sec to Mr S Mazher Abbas 39 1730 AOT 6th 

Ahmad, Nusrat Yar U27 Treasury 34 3267 CT 1st 

Ahmed, Faheem Systems & Operations 39 1880 CT 2nd 

Ahmed, Habeeb 242 no Africa AOT 4th 

Ahmed, Imtiaz 202 A16 Accounts, Asia 39 1722 
942 5709 

AOT 6th 

Ahmed, Laique Treasury 33 3556 CT 1st 

Ahmed, S Aftab 284-286 N19 Credit (Project Accounts) 39 1739 AOT 2nd 

Ahmed, Sami T16 International 38 1309 MBZ 8th 

Ahmed, Shahid 222 E.. Corporate Affairs AOT 5th 

Ahmed, Tariq 243 124 Africa AOT 4th 

Ahmed, Turhan 275 M15 Credit AOT 3rd 

Ahmed, Wasim 280-283 P21 Human Resources AOT 1st 

Ahsan, Afzal S 254 J13 International 39 1719 AOT 4th 

Ajmeri, Akhtar Naeem R14 Audit 32 2344 CT 2nd 

Akbar, S M Advisor's Office 38 1310 MBZ 8th 

Akhlaq, Jawed 275 L14 Credit AOT 3rd 

Akhtar, Hameed A 231 FIO Europe AOT 5th 

A1 Mansoori, Khalifa Nasser 200 Deputy Chief Executive 
Officer 

39 1717 AOT 6th 

DIRECT LINE 
PAGER NO LOC FL 

Ahmad, Iqbal 

Ahmad, Nusrat Yar 

Ahmed, Faheem 

Ahmed, Habeeb 

Ahmed, Imtiaz 

Ahmed, Laique 

Ahmed, S Aftab 

Ahmed, Sami 

Ahmed, Shahid 

Ahmed, Tariq 

Ahmed, Turhan 

Ahmed, Wasim 

Ahsan, Afzal S 

Ajmeri, Akhtar Naeem 

Akbar, S M 

Akhlaq, Jawed 

Akhtar, Hameed A 

A1 Mansoori, Khalifa Nasser 

211 

242 

202 

C13 Sec to Mr S Mazher Abbas 

U27 Treasury 

Systems & Operations 

n o Africa 

A16 Accounts, Asia 

284-286 N19 

T16 

222 E.. 

243 124 

275 M15 

280-283 P21 

254 J13 

R14 

275 

231 

200 

L14 

FIO 

Treasury 

Credit (Project Accounts) 

International 

Corporate Affairs 

Africa 

Credit 

Human Resources 

International 

Audit 

Advisor's Office 

Credit 

Europe 

Deputy Chief Executive 
Officer 

39 1730 
942 5712 

39 1880 

31 9916 

39 1718 
942 5710 

34 2784 

39 1886 
942 5718 

39 1730 

34 3267 

39 1880 

39 1722 
942 5709 

33 3556 

39 1739 

38 1309 

39 1719 

32 2344 

38 1310 

1717 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 6th 

CT 2nd 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 5th 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 4th 

CT 1st 

CT 2nd 

AOT 6th 

CT 1st 

CT 2nd 

AOT 4th 

AOT 6th 

CT 1st 

AOT 2nd 

MBZ 8th 

AOT 5th 

AOT 4th 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 1st 

AOT 4th 

CT 2nd 

MBZ 8th 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 5th 

AOT fith 

AOT is A1 Otaiba Tower 
PT is rnmintip. Tnwp.r 



NAME EXT STN DIVISION 
DIRECT LINE 
PAGER NO LOG FL 

Alavi, Andalib 221 FIO Legal Advisor 39 1723 AOT 5th 

Albiz, Syed Abdullah U17 Treasury 33 3695 CT 1st 

Aleem, Zia R27 Audit 32 2344 CT 2nd 

Ali, Amanat 205 D14 Sec to Mr Saleem Siddiqi 39 1732 AOT 6th 

Ali, Aun R13 Audit 32 2344 CT 2nd 

Ali, Israr 236 G21 Accounts AOT 1st 

Ali, Munawar 234 G12 Accounts (Provident Fund) AOT 5th 

Ali, Noor U13 Sec to Mr Hamad & Mr 
Shahid 

21 1578 CT 1st 

Ali, S Tariq 232 G20 Accounts AOT 5th 

Ali, Syed Wasif V16 Treasury 34 2784 CT 1st 

Amin, Muazzam Ahmad Audit 32 2344 CT 2nd 

Ansari, Asad A 256 J21 International 39 1719 
942 5703 

AOT 4th 

Ansari, laved Rauf T18 International 38 1308 MBZ 8th 

Ansari, Mahmood T17 International 38 1308 MBZ 8th 

Ashraf, Mohammad Treasury 33 3556 CT 1st 

Asif, Mohammed 242 J22 Asia AOT 4th 

Ataullah, M 245 112 Africa 39 1721 AOT 4th 

Athar, M Siddiqui 254 J24 International AOT 4th 

Awan, Amjad Ali 236 G29 Accounts AOT 5th 

Azhar, Syed Mehdi 234 G20 Accounts AOT 5th 

Azim, Tariq 280-283 P26 Human Resources AOT 1st 

Azmatullah, M 220 Board Affairs 39 1723 AOT 5th 

B 

Bahadur, Raghu R 

Baig, M Shoaib 

Beg, Mirza Rahmatullah 

Beg, Muazzam Gul 

Ben Othman, Ms Yusr 

Bhathena, Minoo D 

Bhatty, Farooq Ahmad 

R25 Audit (Central Compliance) 34 4017 CT 2nd 

R13 Audit 32 2344 CT 2nd 

284-286 N.. Credit AOT 2nd 

284-286 N.. Credit 39 1739 AOT 2nd 

288 Receptionist, Executive floor AOT 6th 

248 H24 Asia AOT 4th 

R31 Audit 32 2344 CT 2nd 



NAME EXT STN D m s i o N 
DIRECT LINE 
PAOER NO LOC FL 

Bilgrami, Khalid 

Bumey, Mohammed H M 

Butt, Ijaz Ahmed 

Butt, Khurshid Alam 

Butt, Saleem 

233 

261 

224-225 E.. 

L l l Credit 

263 K19 Credit 

G14 Accounts 

K13 Credit 

Accounts (Payments) 

39 1713 

AOT 5th 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 5th 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 3rd 

Cagulada, Florita 

Castelino, Mrs Sybil 

Chaudhry, Abdul Majeed 

Correia, Carmen Ismenia 

Correia, Smeeta Marita 

Coutinho, Mrs Jacinta M 

Coutinho, Ms Arlette 

D'Souza, Mary Nelly 

D'Souza, Mrs Bemadette 

Daud, Mohammed 

De Silva, Mrs Yvonne 

Deraz, Nahed 

Diana, Ms S 

241 121 Africa 

250 H28 Asia 

V15 Treasury 34 2784 

246-247 F15 Corporate Affairs 

246 H13 Sec to Mr Saeed Siddiqui 31 9385 

Q14 Sec to Mr Shahid H Siddiqui 39 1880 

249 H23 Asia 

V12 Treasury 

Q17 Sec to Mr Bashir Ahmad 

270 M26 Credit 

248 J14 Asia 

280-283 P22 Human Resources 

266-271 M32 Credit 

34 2784 

39 1880 

AOT 4th 

AOT 4th 

CT 1st 

AOT 5th 

AOT 4th 

CT 2nd 

AOT 4th 

CT 1st 

CT 2nd 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 4th 

AOT 1st 

AOT 3rd 

Elbaz, Mrs Inas 

Ersapah, Sam 

Faridi, Taufiq 

Faruqui, Sualeh 

Femandes. Ermelinda 

207 AlO Chief Executive's Office 

264 K16 Credit 

232 G17 Accounts 

280-283 P14 Human Resources 

252-257 J29 Sec to Mr M A Oavyum 

31 9829 AOT 6th 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 5th 

AOT 1st 

31 9342 AOT 4th 



NAME ECT STN DIVISION 
DIRECT LINE 
PAGER NO LOC FL 

Gharzeddine, Mrs Abir 

Gohar, Rashid 

Gondal, Muhammad Sadiq 272 

Q23 Systems & Operations 

R23 Audit (Central Compliance) 

LIO Credit 

39 1880 CT 2nd 

34 4017 CT 2nd 

31 9916 AOT 3rd 

H 

Habib-ullah, Nadeem Advisor's Office 38 1310 MBZ 8th 

Hafeez, Abdul 215 B.. Board Affairs 31 9831 AOT 6th 

Hafiz, Najma 280-283 P21 Communications Centre AOT 1st 

Haider, Iqbal 266-271 MIO Credit AOT 3rd 

Haider, M Husain 237 G28 Sec to Mr S Kizilbash 39 1725 AOT 5th 

Haider, Rais T18 International 38 1309 MBZ 8th 

Hameed, Aamir U30 Treasury 21 2950 CT 1st 

Haque, Mohibul 252-257 J28 International 31 9341 
942 5705 

AOT 4th 

Hasan, Ismail 235 G28 Accounts AOT 5th 

Hasan, Qamarul R18 Audit 34 4606 CT 2nd 

Hasham, Suraiya Suleman 0 Communications Centre 39 1600 AOT 1st 

Hashmi, Naseem A 246-247 HIO US Affairs 31 9385 AOT 4th 

Hashmi, S Riaz 252-257 J19 International AOT 4th 

Hasnain, Najib 282 P.. Human Resources AOT 1st 

Hassan, Aqueel U18 Treasury 21 2315 CT 1st 

Hassan, Yahya 280-283 P.. Human Resources AOT 1st 

Hollander, Christiaan 213 B l l International 33 4698 
39 1727 
942 5701 

AOT 6th 

Hoq, A M Emdad ul 265 K24 Credit 39 1716 AOT 3rd 

Husain, S Akhlaque 212 B.. Audit 39 1728 AOT 6th 

Hussain, Ayub 241 119 Africa AOT 4th 

Hussain, Fakhir 272 L18 Credit 31 9916 AOT 3rd 

Hussain, Murtuza R15 Audit 32 2344 CT 2nd 

Hussain, Syed Afaq 265 K18 Credit 39 1713 AOT 3rd 

Hussain, Tanveer 224-225 E.. Accounts (Payments) AOT 5th 



NAME EXT STN DIVISION 
DIRECT LINE 
PAGER NO LOC FL 

Hussain, Wajid R23 Audit 32 2344 CT 2nd 

I 

Iqbal, Firoz S M 

Iqbal, Mazar 

Iqbal, Mohammed Zafar 

Iqbal, Zafar 

Islam, Mesbah 

VI1 Treasury 

269 M23 Credit 

263 K15 Credit 

201 A12 Chief Executive Officer 

H25 Asia 

34 2784 

34 3046 
31 9837 

CT 1st 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 6th 

AOT 4th 

Jaffer, Aziz 

Jamil, Asadullah 

Jawad, Mohammad 

Jawed, Chal Chal 

Juma, Arif 

235 G27 Accounts AOT 5th 

Q18 Systems & Operations 39 1880 CT 2nd 

T13 International 38 1309 MBZ 8th 

R27 Audit (Central Compliance) 34 4017 CT 2nd 

280-283 P15 Human Resources AOT 1st 

K 

Kabir, Nazirul R33 Audit 32 2344 CT 2nd 

Karbhary, Mancher 235 G i l Accounts AOT 5th 

Karim, S M Shawakat T20 International 38 1308 MBZ 8th 

Kazmi, Badar U29 Treasury 31 2815 CT 1st 

Kazmi, Qamar 274 L16 Credit AOT 3rd 

Kazmi, Tanvir 244 121 Africa AOT 4th 

Khan, A Jamal 224 E Accounts (Payments) AOT 5th 

Khan, Abdul Salaam VIO Treasury 34 2784 CT 1st 

Khan, AmanuUah U15 Treasury 21 2950 CT 1st 

Khan, Arshad Mahmood 201/203 A13 Sec to Mr Zafar Iqbal 34 3046 
31 9837 

AOT 6th 

Khan, Ashfaqur Rahman R28 Audit 34 4031 CT 2nd 

Khan, Askari Advisor's Office 38 1311 MBZ 8th 

Khan, Baber Saeed 207 A17 Chief Executive's Office 31 9829 AOT 6th 



DIRECT LINE 
NAME EXT STN DIVISION PAGER NO LOC FL 

Khan, Hans Hameed T19 International 38 1309 MBZ 8th 

Khan, Lutfullah Q25 Systems & Operations 39 1880 CT 2nd 

Khan, Mehboob Alam Q25 Systems & Operations 39 1880 CT 2nd 

Khan, Mohammad Hanif T21 International 38 1308 MBZ 8th 

Khan, Mohammad Khalid T19 International 38 1308 MBZ 8th 

Khan, Mohammed Javed V18 Treasury 34 2784 CT 1st 

Khan, Mrs Zinath 0 Communications Centre 39 1600 AOT 1st 

Khan, Mushtaq Ahmad 202 DIO Sec to Mr Imtiaz Ahmed 39 1722 AOT 6th 

Khan, S P 206 D12 Sec to Mr Ameer H Siddiki 39 1733 AOT 6th 

Khan, Saeed Aziz U28 Treasury 21 2950 CT 1st 

Khan, Saleem Y 270 MIO Credit AOT 3rd 

Khan, Zafar Sami 222 E18 Board Affairs 31 9956 AOT 5th 

Khan, Zafar Ullah Col. 292-293 Communications Centre 31 0029 AOT 17th 
(Retd.) 

Khawaja, Hameed Akhtar 

Khokar, Maqbool Ahmed 

Kizilbash, Sohail Alam 

Kottarathll, Muhammad 

Krishnan, K M 

Kurien, Mrs Aji 

Kutty, Narayanan 

232 G20 Accounts 

R30 Audit 

237 G25 Accounts 

R26 Audit 

266-271 MIO Credit 

Q15 Systems & Operations 

T15 International 

942 5716 

32 3235 

39 1725 
942 5706 

32 2344 

39 1880 

38 1309 

AOT 5th 

CT 2nd 

AOT 5th 

CT 2nd 

AOT 3rd 

CT 2nd 

MBZ8th 

Latif, Abdul 

Lobo, Miss Doris 

284-285 N14 Credit (Project Accounts) 

252-257 J19 Sec to Mr A D Raja 31 6693 

AOT 2nd 

AOT 4th 

M 

Machado, Liz 

Magdon, Ismail M Uzair 

Mahadevan, Nedeyedeth 
Narayanan 

Mahmud, Shahid 

240 113 Sec to Mr Farrukh Rizvi 

R27 Audit 

V24 Treasury 

U l l Treasury 

39 1720 AOT 4th 

32 2344 CT 2nd 

34 2784 CT 1st 

33 3695 CT 1st 



NAME EXT STN DrvisioN 
DIRECT LINE 
PAGER NO LOC FL 

Malik, Farah U19 Treasury 21 2950 CT 1st 

Malik, Khalid M 232 G24 Accounts AOT 5th 

Malik, Mohammad Abdul T17 International 38 1308 MBZ 8th 

Mansoor, Ahmir R33 Audit 32 2344 CT 2nd 

Mansoor, Arif 268 MIO Credit AOT 3rd 

Maqbool, Arif 232 G20 Accounts AOT 5th 

Maqsood, Arif 226 FIO Corporate Affairs, Europe 39 1724 AOT 5th 

Marx, Denis 274-277 L12 Credit AOT 3rd 

Mascarenhas, Marilyn 245 116 Sec to Mr M Ataullah 39 1721 AOT 4th 

Mathaiah, Venu R17 Audit 32 2344 CT 2nd 

Mathew, Jennifer 252-257 J27 Sec to Mr M Haque 31 9341 AOT 4th 

Mathias, Mrs Dorothy 251 H17 Sec to Mr Qaiser Raza 35 1041 AOT 4th 

Mazid, Kazi 249 H15 Asia AOT 4th 

Mehdi, Fayyaz Syed Q27 Systems & Operations 39 1880 CT 2nd 

Mehdi, Rashid Asia AOT 4th 

Menda, Charles 280-283 P25 Human Resources AOT 1st 

Menezes, Edna 260-265 K22 Credit 31 8748 AOT 3rd 

Menezes, Mrs Lydia A T15 International 38 1308 MBZ 8th 

Merchant, M H 242 114 Africa AOT 4th 

Mesiah, Jamil 282 P17 Human Resources AOT 1st 

Mian, Mohammed Arif Ali U21 Treasury 21 2491 CT 1st 

Middleton, Alan R13 Audit (Central Compliance) 34 4017 CT 2nd 

Miranda, Omar 252-257 J16 International AOT 4th 

Mirza, Javed Taj 232 G19 Accounts 942 5708 AOT 5th 

Mitha, Faizan Ali U14 Treasury 21 2840 CT 1st 

Mohammed, Rashad Afzal R33 Audit 32 2344 CT 2nd 

Moin, Azhar 280-281 P27 Human Resources 31 8745 
942 5715 

AOT 1st 

Morris, Albert Leemar V17 Treasury 32 7306 CT 1st 

Mujeeb, Mohammad Abdul 207 A18 Chief Executive's Office 31 9829 AOT 6th 

Mujtaba, Saulat Q19 Systems & Operations 39 1880 
942 5720 

CT 2nd 

Mukhtar, Azhar Syed 221 B.. Board Affairs AOT 5th 

Muneer, Khalid U20 Treasury 21 2794 CT 1st 



NAME EXT STN DIVISION 
DIRECT LINE 
PAGER NO LOC FL 

Musafer, Ahamath Feisal 280-283 PIO Human Resources AOT 1st 

N 

Nadeem, Farhana V14 Treasury 34 2784 CT 1st 

Nair, Rani Rajiv Q14 Systems & Operations 39 1880 CT 2nd 

Naqvi, Hussain 252-257 J31 International AOT 4th 

Naqvi, Manzar 280-283 P.. Human Resources AOT 1st 

Naqvi, S Muzaffar A 227 F14 Corporate Affairs AOT 5th 

Naqvi, Swaleh Advisor 38 1310 MBZ 8th 

Narayanan, K S L 270 M29 Credit AOT 3rd 

Naseem, Rehana 284-286 N.. Credit AOT 2nd 

Nath, Amrit 

Nazneen, Nishat 

280-283 P14 

213 BIO 

Human Resources 

Sec to Mr C Hollander 

31 8746 
942 5714 
39 1727 

AOT 1st 

AOT 6th 

Noor, Mustafa QIO Systems & Operations 39 1880 
942 5719 

CT 2nd 

P 

Panicker, R M 200 D15 Sec to Mr Khalifa A1 
Mansoori 

39 1717 CT 6th 

Patel, Chetan U31 Treasury 21 2950 CT 1st 

Pereira, Tracy R27 Audit (Central Compliance) 34 4017 CT 2nd 

Perera, R A Srinath T21 International 38 1309 MBZ 8th 

Peter, Mrs Susan 0 Communications Centre 39 1600 AOT 1st 

Prakash, Rita 262 KIO Sec to Mr M H M Bumey 39 1713 AOT 3rd 

Q 

Qadir, Mohammad Zahoorul TIG International 38 1309 MBZ 8th 

Qayyum, M A 256 J30 International 31 9342 
942 5702 

AOT 4th 

Qazi, Ataullah A H 233 G23 Accounts AOT 5th 

Qureshi, Karim Abdul 244 118 Africa AOT 4th 

Qureshi, Mahmood 280-281 P19 Human Resources 39 1712 
942 5717 

AOT 1st 



NAME EXT STN DIVISION 
DIRECT LINE 
PAGER NO LOG FL 

R 

Radhakrishnan, K 262 K l l Credit 31 8749 AOT 3rd 

Radia, Jagdish L 235 G i l Accounts AOT 5th 

Rahemani, Abidali H 280-283 P12 Human Resources AOT 1st 

Rahemani, Mrs Yasmine T16 International 38 1309 MBZ 8th 

Rahman, Ghazi Ur 284-286 N15 Credit (Project Accounts) AOT 2nd 

Rahman, Mohammad N 233 G15 Accounts (Provident Fund) AOT 5th 

Raja, Alladad 255 J18 International 31 6693 
942 5704 

AOT 4th 

Ramakrishnan, Talita 260-265 K23 Credit AOT 3rd 

Ramakrishnan, Ratnam R25 Audit 32 2344 CT 2nd 

Raman, Parameswara Iyer 267 M12 Credit AOT 3rd 

Rasheed, Qamar 236 G22 Accounts AOT 5th 

Raza, Iqbal V25 Treasury 32 7306 CT 1st 

Raza, Qaiser 251 H26 Asia 35 1041 AOT 4th 

Raza, Qamar 

Raza, Syed Mohd 

Rehman, Faizal-ur 

Riaz, Hamid 

Riyazuddin, Syed 

Rizvi, Arif 

Rizvi, Famikh 

Rizvi, Iqbal 

Rizvi, Syed S A 

233 G23 

R32 

263 K21 

280-283 P22 

224-225 E.. 

234 G13 

240 123 

204 D13 

252-257J15 

Accounts 

Audit 

Credit 

Human Resources 

Accounts (Payments) 

Accounts 

Africa 

Africa, Systems & 
Operations 

International 

942 5711 

32 2344 

39 1720 

39 1731 

AOT 5th 

CT 2nd 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 1st 

AOT 5th 

AOT 5th 

AOT 4th 

AOT 6th 

AOT 4th 

Sabir, Mohammad 

Sakrani, S U 

Samad, Mohammed Habibus 

Saqlain, Syed Mohammed 

284-286 N16 Sec to Mr S Aftab Ahmed 

266-271 M18 Credit 

U22 Treasury 

V28 Treasury 

39 1739 

21 2878 
0 5 0 416857 

AOT 2nd 

AOT 3rd 

CT 1st 

33 5177 CT 1st 



NAME EXT STN DIVISION 
DIRECT LINE 
PAGER NO LOC FL 

Sattar, Shahid 268 M i l Credit AOT 3rd 

Serrao, Mrs Theresa 266-271 M17 Credit AOT 3rd 

Shabbir, Iftikhar 270 M i l Credit AOT 3rd 

Shahid, Parvez Ahmed U12 Treasury 21 1585 
050 417153 

CT 1st 

Shahid, Syed Javaid U22 Treasury 21 2950 CT 1st 

Shaikh, Aftab R.. Audit 34 4606 CT 2nd 

Shaikh, Salim Uddin 224-225 E.. Accounts (Payments) AOT 5th 

Shaikh, Shabbir Ahmed U33 Treasury 34 3267 CT 1st 

Shaikh, Siddiq Muhammad Sec to Mr Z Usmani 39 1887 CT 2nd 

Shamsi, Irfan Ellahi R31 Audit 32 2344 CT 2nd 

Sharief, Y A 204 D15 Sec to Mr Iqbal Rizvi 39 1731 AOT 6th 

Sharwani, Khalid 266 M13 Credit 39 1715 AOT 3rd 

Shaukat, Mahboob 240-245 118 Africa AOT 4th 

Sheikh, Mohammad Mehboob T19 International 38 1309 MBZ 8th 

Shenoy, Madhava 
Haleangady 

V23 Treasury 34 2784 CT 1st 

Shroff, Chandru 241 120 Africa AOT 4th 

Siddiki, Ameer H 206 D l l Corporate Affairs, Europe 39 1733 AOT 6th 

Siddiqi, Saleem 205 D12 Credit, Treasury, US Affairs 39 1732 AOT 6th 

Siddiqui, Ameer Ahmad 260 K l l Credit 31 8749 AOT 3rd 

Siddiqui, Arshad Ali U23 Treasury 21 2950 CT 1st 

Siddiqui, Irqam A 271 M20 Credit AOT 3rd 

Siddiqui, Saeed 246 H14 US Affairs 31 9385 AOT 4th 

Siddiqui, Shahid H Q12 Systems & Operations 39 1884 CT 2nd 

Siddiqui, Tehseen A T20 International 38 1308 MBZ 8th 

Simon, Valsa Shirley V27 Treasury 34 2784 CT 1st 

Suleman, Naznin Mahmood 280-283 P12 Human Resources AOT 1st 

Syed, Mujtaba Kamal 280-283 P18 Human Resources AOT 1st 

DIRECT LINE 
PAGER NO LOC FL 

Sharwani, Khalid 

Shaukat, Mahboob 

Sheikh, Mohammad Mehboob 

Shenoy, Madhava 
Haleangady 

Shroff, Chandru 

Siddiki, Ameer H 

Siddiqi, Saleem 

Siddiqui, Ameer Ahmad 

Siddiqui, Arshad Ali 

Siddiqui, Irqam A 

Siddiqui, Saeed 

Siddiqui, Shahid H 

Siddiqui, Tehseen A 

Simon, Valsa Shirley 

Suleman, Naznin Mahmood 

Syed, Mujtaba Kamal 

266 

240-245 118 

T19 

M13 Credit 

Africa 

International 

V23 Treasury 

21 1585 
050 417153 

21 2950 

34 4606 

34 3267 

39 1887 

32 2344 

39 1731 

39 1715 

38 1309 

34 2784 

241 120 Africa 

206 D l l Corporate Affairs, Europe 39 1733 

205 D12 Credit, Treasury, US Affairs 39 1732 

260 K l l Credit 31 8749 

U23 Treasury 21 2950 

271 M20 Credit 

246 H14 US Affairs 31 9385 

Q12 Systems & Operations 39 1884 

T20 International 38 1308 

V27 Treasury 34 2784 

280-283 P12 Human Resources 

280-283 P18 Human Resources 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 3rd 

CT 1st 

CT 1st 

CT 2nd 

AOT 5th 

CT 1st 

CT 2nd 

CT 2nd 

AOT 6th 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 4th 

MBZ 8th 

CT 1st 

AOT 4th 

AOT 6th 

AOT 6th 

AOT 3rd 

CT 1st 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 4th 

CT 2nd 

MBZ 8th 

CT 1st 

AOT 1st 

AOT 1st 

Tareen, I A K 
Tharakan, P Jacob 

281 PIO Human Resources 
283 P11 Human Resources 

31 9058 AOT 1st 
31 8658 AOT 1st 
942 5713 



Thomas, Veenama V26 Treasury 34 2784 CT 1st 

u 

Umer, M Ilyas Haji V29 Treasury 34 2784 CT 1st 

Usmani, Nadeem N24 Credit AOT 3rd 

Usmani, Z A Engineering 39 1887 CT 2nd 

Usmani, Zeeshan T20 International 38 1309 MBZ 8th 

Usmani, Ziaul Hasan R l l Audit 32 3235 CT 2nd 

V 

Vaitheeswaran, G 
Subramanian I 

280-283 P24 Communications Centre AOT 1st 

van Someren, John A Q22 Systems & Operations 39 1880 
942 5721 

CT 2nd 

Varghese, Joseph 244 122 Africa AOT 4th 

Velmi, A Rashid 273 M17 Credit 39 1714 AOT 3rd 

w 
Walji, Shiraz P V U26 Treasury 21 2950 CT 1st 

Wintrup, Douglas 236 026 Accounts 39 1726 
942 5707 

AOT 5th 

Y 
Yahiya, Mohd J22 International AOT 4th 

z 
Zafar, S M U16 Treasury 21 2950 CT 1st 

Zahidi, S Hamid M V21 Treasury 34 4082 CT 1st 

Zaidi, Abrar 274 K17 Credit 31 8748 AOT 3rd 

Zaidi, Adil 243 117 Africa AOT 4th 

Zaidi, Azam S M T14 International 31 9386 MBZ 8th 

Zaidi, S M Hossain 235 G27 Accounts AOT 5th 

DIRECT LINE 
PAGER NO LOC FL 

Varghese, Joseph 

Velmi, A Rashid 

Engineering 

244 

273 

122 Africa 

M17 Credit 

34 2784 CT 1st 

34 2784 CT 1st 

AOT 3rd 

39 1887 CT 2nd 

38 1309 MBZ 8th 

32 3235 CT 2nd 

AOT 1st 

39 1880 CT 2nd 
942 5721 

AOT 4th 

39 1714 AOT 3rd 

w 
Walji, Shiraz P V 

Wintrup, Douglas 236 

U26 Treasury 

G26 Accounts 

21 2950 CT 1st 

39 1726 AOT 5th 
942 5707 

Y 

Yahiya, Mohd 122 International AOT 4th 

2:afar, S M 

Zahidi, S Hamid M 

Zaidi, Abrar 

Zaidi, Adil 

Zaidi, Azam S M 

Zaidi. S M Hossain 

U16 Treasury 

V21 Treasury 

274 K17 Credit 

243 117 Africa 

T14 International 

235 fi27 Accounts 

21 2950 CT 1st 

34 4082 CT 1st 

31 8748 AOT 3rd 

AOT 4th 

31 9386 MBZ 8th 

A O T "ith 



DIRECT LINE 
NAME EXT STN DIVISION PAGER NO LOC FL 

Zaidi, Syed Mumtaz H 246-247 US Affairs AOT 4th 

2^di , Zafar Imam 270 M24 Credit AOT 3rd 

Zakarani, Z U 271 M18 Credit 39 1716 AOT 3rd 

Zaman, Sultan-uz- 229 F.. Europe AOT 5th 

Zubair, Muhammad Treasury 35 2044 CT 1st 

DIVISION 
DIRECT LINE 
PAGER NO LOC FL 

Zaidi, Syed Mumtaz H 

Zafar Imam 

Zakarani, Z U 

Zaman, Sultan-uz-

Zubair, Muhammad 

246-247 US Affairs 

270 M24 Credit 

271 M18 Credit 

229 F.. Europe 

Treasury 

39 1716 

35 2044 

AOT 4th 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 3rd 

AOT 5th 

CT 1st 



NAME EXT STN DIRECT PAGER NO Loc FL 

ACCOUNTS 
Ahmed, Imtiaz 2 0 2 A 1 6 39 1722 9 4 2 5 7 0 9 AOT 6th 
Bilgrami, Khalid 2 3 3 G 1 4 AOT 5th 
Faridi, Taufiq 2 3 2 G 1 7 AOT 5th 
Hasan, Ismail 2 3 5 G 2 8 AOT 5th 
Karbhary, Mancher 235 G i l AOT 5th 
Kizilbash, Sohail Alam 2 3 7 G25 3 9 1725 9 4 2 5 7 0 6 AOT 5th 
Mirza, Javed Taj 232 G 1 9 9 4 2 5 7 0 8 AOT 5th 
Radia, Jagdish L 235 G i l AOT 5th 
Rasheed, Qamar 236 G22 AOT 5th 
Rizvi, Arif 2 3 4 G 1 3 AOT 5th 
Wintrup, Douglas 236 G26 3 9 1726 9 4 2 5 7 0 7 AOT 5th 

ACCOUNTS (PAYMENTS) 
Khan, A Jamal 2 2 4 E AOT 5th 

ACCOUNTS (PROVIDENT FUND) 
Ali, Munawar 2 3 4 G 1 2 AOT 5th 
Rahman, Mohammad N 233 G15 AOT 5th 

ADVISOR'S OFFICE 
Akbar, S M 3 8 1310 MBZ 8th 
Habib-ullah, Nadeem 38 1310 MBZ 8th 
Khan, Askari 38 1311 MBZ 8th 
Naqvi, Swaleh 38 1310 MBZ 8th 

38 1311 

AFRICA 
Ahmed, Habeeb 2 4 2 110 AOT 4th 
Ahmed, Tariq 243 124 AOT 4th 
Ataullah, M 245 112 3 9 1721 AOT 4th 
Merchant, M H 242 114 AOT 4th 
Rizvi, Farrukh 240 123 3 9 1720 AOT 4th 
Rizvi, Iqbal 204 D13 39 1731 AOT 6th 
Shaukat, Mahboob 240-245 118 AOT 4th 
Shroff, Chandru 241 120 AOT 4th 
Zaidi, Adil 243 117 AOT 4th 

ASIA 

Afridi, Aijaz 250 H27 39 1718 942 5710 AOT 4th 
Ahmed, Imtiaz 202 A16 39 1722 942 5709 AOT 6th 
Bhathena, Minoo D 248 H24 AOT 4th 
Islam, Mesbah H25 AOT 4th 
Mazid, Kazi 249 H15 AOT 4th 
Raza, Qaiser 251 H26 35 1041 942 5711 AOT 4th 

STN DIRECT PAGER NO LOC FL 

A16 
G14 
G17 
G28 
G i l 
G25 
G19 
G i l 
G22 
G13 
G26 

G12 
G15 

39 1722 942 5709 

39 1725 942 5706 
942 5708 

39 1726 942 5707 

AOT 6th 
AOT 5th 
AOT 5th 
AOT 5th 
AOT 5th 
AOT 5th 
AOT 5th 
AOT 5th 
AOT 5th 
AOT 5th 
AOT 5th 

AOT 5th 

AOT 5th 
AOT 5th 

ADVISOR'S OFFICE 
Akbar, S M 
Habib-ullah, Nadeem 
Khan, Askari 
Naqvi, Swaleh 

38 1310 
38 1310 
38 1311 
38 1310 
38 1311 

MBZ 8th 
MBZ 8th 
MBZ 8th 
MBZ 8th 

AFRICA 
Ahmed, Habeeb 
Ahmed, Tariq 
Ataullah, M 
Merchant, M H 
Rizvi, Farrukh 
Rizvi, Iqbal 
Shaukat, Mahboob 
Shroff, Chandru 
Zaidi, Adil 

242 
243 
245 
242 
240 
204 
240-245 
241 
243 

110 
124 
112 
114 
123 
D13 
118 
120 
117 

39 1721 

39 1720 
39 1731 

AOT 4th 
AOT 4th 
AOT 4th 
AOT 4th 
AOT 4th 
AOT 6th 
AOT 4th 
AOT 4th 
AOT 4th 

ASIA 

Afridi, Aijaz 
Ahmed, Imtiaz 
Bhathena, Minoo D 
Islam, Mesbah 
Mazid, Kazi 
Raza, Qaiser 

250 
202 
248 

249 
951 

H27 
A16 
H24 
H25 
H15 
H26 

39 1718 
39 1722 

942 5710 
942 5709 

35 1041 942 5711 

AOT 4th 
AOT 6th 
AOT 4th 
AOT 4th 
AOT 4th 
AOT 4th 



NAME EXT STN DIRECT PAGER NO LOC FL 

AUDIT 
Ajmeri, Akhtar Naeem R14 32 2344 CT2nd 
Aleem, Zia R27 32 2344 CT2nd 
Ali, Aun R13 32 2344 CT2nd 
Amin, Muazzam Ahmad 32 2344 CT 2nd 
Baig, M Shoaib R13 32 2344 CT 2nd 
Bhatty, Farooq Ahmad R31 32 2344 CT 2nd 
Hasan, Qamarul R18 34 4606 CT2nd 
Husain, S Akhlaque 212 B.. 39 1728 AOT 6th 
Hussain, Murtuza R15 32 2344 CT2nd 
Hussain, Wajid R23 32 2344 CT 2nd 
Kabir, Nazirul R33 32 2344 CT 2nd 
Khan, Ashfaqur Rahman R28 34 4031 CT2nd 
Magdon, Ismail M Uzair R27 32 2344 CT2nd 
Mansoor, Ahmir R33 32 2344 CT2nd 
Mathaiah, Venu R17 32 2344 CT 2nd 
Mohammed, Rashad Afzal R33 32 2344 CT 2nd 
Raza, Syed Mohd R32 32 2344 CT 2nd 
Shaikh, Aftab R.. 34 4606 CT ?nd 
Shamsi, Irfan Ellahi R31 32 2344 CT 2nd 
Usmani, Ziaul Hasan R l l 32 3235 CT 2nd 

AUDIT (CENTRAL COMPLL\NCE) 
Bahadur, Raghu R R25 34 4017 CT 2nd 
Gohar, Rashid R23 34 4017 CT 2nd 
Middleton, Alan R13 34 4017 CT 2nd 

BOARD AFFAIRS 
Azmatullah, M 220 39 1723 AOT 5th 
Hafeez, Abdul 215 B.. 31 9831 AOT 6th 
Khan, Zafar Sami 222 E18 31 9956 AOT 5th 
Mukhtar, Azhar Syed 221 B.. AOT 5th 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
Iqbal, Zafar 201 A12 34 3046 AOT 6th Iqbal, Zafar 

31 9837 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE'S OFFICE 

Elbaz, Mrs Inas 207 AlO 31 9829 AOT 6th 
Khan, Baber Saeed 207 A17 31 9829 AOT 6th 
Mujeeb, Mohammad Abdul 207 A18 31 9829 AOT 6th 

COMMUNICATIONS CENTRE 
Khan, Zafar Ullah Col. (Retd.) 292-293 31 0029 942 5716 AOT 17th 

CORPORATE AFFAIRS 
Ahmed, Shahid 
Maqsood, Arif 
Naqvi, S Muzaffar A 

222 
226 
227 

E.. 
FIO 
F14 

39 1724 
AOT 5th 
AOT 5th 
AOT 5th 



NAME EXT STN DIRECT PAGER NO LOC FL 

Siddiki, Ameer H 206 D l l 39 1733 AOT 6th 

CREDIT 
Abad, Mohammad 266-271 M.. AOT 3rd 
Abbasi, Sohail 271 M19 AOT 3rd 
Adil, Mansoor 270 M12 AOT 3rd 
Ahmed, Turhan 275 M15 AOT 3rd 
Akhlaq, Jawed 275 L14 AOT 3rd 
Beg, Muazzam Gul 284-286 N.. 39 1739 AOT 2nd 
Bumey, Mohammed H M 261 K13 39 1713 AOT 3rd 
Butt, Saleem 263 K19 AOT 3rd 
Ersapah, Sam 264 K16 AOT 3rd 
Hussain, Fakhir 272 L18 31 9916 AOT 3rd 
Hussain, Syed Afaq 265 K18 39 1713 AOT 3rd 
Iqbal, Mohammed Zafar 263 K15 AOT 3rd 
Kazmi, Qamar 274 L16 AOT 3rd 
Khan, Saleem Y 270 MIO AOT 3rd 
Mansoor, Arif 268 MIO AOT 3rd 
Marx, Denis 274-277 L12 AOT 3rd 
Narayanan, K S L 270 M29 AOT 3rd 
Raman, Parameswara Iyer 267 M12 AOT 3rd 
Rehman, Faizal-ur 263 K21 AOT 3rd 
Sakrani, S U 266-271 M18 AOT 3rd 
Sattar, Shahid 268 M i l AOT 3rd 
Shabbir, Iftikhar 270 M i l AOT 3rd 
Sharwani, Khalid 266 M13 39 1715 AOT 3rd 
Siddiqi, Saleem 205 D12 39 1732 AOT 6th 
Siddiqui, Ameer Ahmad 260 K l l 31 8749 AOT 3rd 
Siddiqui, Irqam A 271 M20 AOT 3rd 
Velmi, A Rashid 273 M17 39 1714 AOT 3rd 
Zaidi, Abrar 274 K17 31 8748 AOT 3rd 
Zakarani, Z U 271 M18 39 1716 AOT 3rd 

CREDIT (PROJECT ACCOUNTS) 
Ahmed, S Aftab 284-286 N19 39 1739 AOT 2nd 
Tatif, Abdul 284-285 N14 AOT 2nd 
Rahman, Ghazi Ur 284-286 N15 AOT 2nd 

DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
A1 Mansoori, Khalifa Nasser 200 39 1717 AOT 6th 

ENGINEERING 
Usmani, Z A 39 1887 CT2nd 

EUROPE 
Akhtar, Hameed A 231 FIO AOT 5th 
Maqsood, Arif 226 FIO 39 1724 AOT 5th 
Siddiki, Ameer H 206 D l l 39 1733 AOT 6th 
Zaman, Sultan-uz- 229 F.. AOT 5th 



NAME EXT STN DIRECT PAGER NO Loc FL 

HUMAN RESOURCES 
Abbas, Syed Mazhar 211 C17 39 1730 942 5712 AOT 6th 
Hasnain, Najib 282 P.. AOT 1st 
Juma, Arif 280-283 P15 AOT 1st 
Mesiah, Jamil 282 P17 AOT 1st 
Moin, Azhar 280-281 P27 31 8745 942 5715 AOT 1st 
Musafer, Ahamath Feisal 280-283 PIG AOT 1st 
Nath, Amrit 280-283 P14 31 8746 942 5714 AOT 1st 
Qureshi, Mahmood 280-281 P19 39 1712 942 5717 AOT 1st 
Rahemani, Abidali H 280-283 P12 AOT 1st 
Tareen, I A K 281 PIG 31 9058 AOT 1st 
Tharakan, P Jacob 283 P l l 31 8658 942 5713 AOT 1st 

INTERNATIONAL 
Ahsan, Afzal S 254 J13 39 1719 AOT 4th 
Ansari, Asad A 256 J21 39 1719 942 5703 AOT 4th 
Haque, Mohibul 252-257 J28 31 9341 942 5705 AOT 4th 
Hashmi, S Riaz 252-257 J19 AOT 4th 
Hollander, Christiaan 213 B l l 33 4698 942 5701 AOT 6th 

39 1727 
Jawad, Mohammad T13 38 1309 MBZ 8th 
Miranda, Omar 252-257 J16 AOT 4th 
Naqvi, Hussain 252-257 J31 AOT 4th 
Qayyum, M A 256 J3G 31 9342 942 5702 AOT 4th 
Raja, Alladad 255 J18 31 6693 942 5704 AOT 4th 
Rizvi, Syed S A 252-257 J15 AOT 4th 
Zaidi, Azam S M T14 31 9386 MBZ 8th 

LEGAL ADVISOR 
Alavi, Andalib 221 FIG 39 1723 AOT 5th 

SYSTEMS & OPERATIONS 
Abbas, Zaheer Q26 39 188G CT 2nd 
Ahmad, Bashir Q16 39 1886 942 5718 CT 2nd 
Gharzeddine, Mrs Abir Q23 39 188G CT 2nd 
Jamil, Asadullah Q18 39 1880 CT 2nd 
Khan, Lutfullah Q25 39 1880 CT 2nd 
Khan, Mehboob Alam Q25 39 1880 CT 2nd 
Mehdi, Fayyaz Syed Q27 39 1880 CT2nd 
Mujtaba, Saulat Q19 39 1880 942 5720 CT2nd 
Noor, Mustafa QIO 39 1880 942 5719 CT 2nd 
Siddiqui, Shahid H Q12 39 1884 CT 2nd 
van Someren, John A Q22 39 1880 942 5721 CT 2nd 
Rizvi, Iqbal 204 D13 39 1731 AOT 6th 

TREASURY 
Ahmad, Nusrat Yar U27 34 3267 CT 1st 
Ahmed, Laique 33 3556 CT 1st 
Albiz, Syed Abdullah U17 33 3695 CT 1st 



NAME EXT STN DIRECT PAOER NO Loc FL 

Ali, Syed Wasif V16 34 2784 CT 1st 
Ashraf, Mohammad 33 3556 CT 1st 
Chaudhry, Abdul Majeed V15 34 2784 CT 1st 
Hameed, Aamir U30 21 2950 CT 1st 
Hassan, Aqueel U18 21 2315 CT 1st 
Iqbal, Firoz S M V l l 34 2784 CT 1st 
Kazmi, Badar U29 31 2815 CT 1st 
Khan, Abdul Salaam VIO 34 2784 CT 1st 
Khan, AmanuUah U15 21 2950 CT 1st 
Khan, Mohammed Javed V18 34 2784 CT 1st 
Khan, Saeed Aziz U28 21 2950 CT 1st 
Mahmud, Shahid U l l 33 3695 CT 1st 
Mian, Mohammed Arif Ali U21 21 2491 CT 1st 
Mitha, Faizan Ali U14 21 2840 CT 1st 
Morris, Albert Leemar V17 32 7306 CT 1st 
Muneer, Khalid U20 21 2794 CT 1st 
Patel, Chetan U31 21 2950 CT 1st 
Raza, Iqbal V25 32 7306 CT 1st 
Saraad, Mohammed Habibus U22 21 2878 050 CT 1st 

416857 
Saqlain, Syed Mohammed V28 33 5177 CT 1st 
Shahid, Parvez Ahmed U12 21 1585 050 CT 1st 

417153 
Shahid, Syed Javaid U22 21 2950 CT 1st 
Shaikh, Shabbir Ahmed U33 34 3267 CT 1st 
Siddiqi, Saleem 205 D12 39 1732 AOT 6th 
Umer, M Ilyas Haji V29 34 2784 CT 1st 
Walji, Shiraz P V U26 21 2950 CT 1st 
Zafar, S M U16 21 2950 CT 1st 
Zahidi, S Hamid M V21 34 4082 CT 1st 
Zubair, Muhammad 35 2044 CT 1st 

U S AFFAIRS 
Hashmi, Naseem A 246-247 HIO 31 9385 AOT 4th 
Siddiqi, Saleem 205 D12 39 1732 AOT 6th 
Siddiqui, Saeed 246 H14 31 9385 AOT 4th 

STN DIRECT PAOER NO LOC FL 

Muneer, Khalid 
Patel, Chetan 
Raza, Iqbal 
Saraad, Mohammed Habibus 

Saqlain, Syed Mohammed 
Shahid, Parvez Ahmed 

Shahid, Syed Javaid 
Shaikh, Shabbir Ahmed 
Siddiqi, Saleem 
Umer, M Ilyas Haji 
Walji, Shiraz P V 
Zafar, S M 
Zahidi, S Hamid M 
Zubair, Muhammad 

205 

V16 

V15 
U30 
U18 
V l l 
U29 
VIO 
U15 
V18 
U28 
U l l 
U21 
U14 
V17 
U20 
U31 
V25 
U22 

V28 
U12 

U22 
U33 
D12 
V29 
U26 
U16 
V21 

34 2784 
33 3556 
34 2784 
21 2950 
21 2315 
34 2784 
31 2815 
34 2784 
21 2950 
34 2784 
21 2950 
33 3695 
21 2491 
21 2840 
32 7306 
21 2794 
21 2950 
32 7306 
21 2878 

33 5177 
21 1585 

21 2950 
34 3267 
39 1732 
34 2784 
21 2950 
21 2950 
34 4082 
35 2044 

050 
416857 

050 
417153 

CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 

CT 1st 
CT 1st 

CT 1st 
CT 1st 
AOT6th 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 
CT 1st 

U S AFFAIRS 
Hashmi, Naseem A 
Siddiqi, Saleem 
Siddiqui, Saeed 

246-247 
205 
246 

HIO 
D12 
H14 

31 9385 
39 1732 
31 9385 

AOT 4th 
A0T6th 
AOT 4th 




